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NOTICE

B. Sc and BCA I SEMESTER COUNSELLING/ADMISSION UNDER
NORMAL/ENHANCED FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION-2024-25

It is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the counselling
for admission to B. Sc and BCA I Semester, 2024-25 under Remaining
Normal/Enhanced Fee Structure is scheduled on the following dates.

BR®BI
DT 2 B, WAD 13e ﬁﬁagpa mmsé/ ézﬁgﬂﬁ@ @bqﬁ@oﬁa@ﬁ @z’j}@on@@d@s, 2024-253¢
O @ﬁe%@ﬂ VYB3V mmsé/ ézﬁgﬂﬁ@ 53@% BRODY @zssmm RCEDNPTON @épon@
DTVOTID, B3 FYNTOZ ANDTJRFSONG.

S1. No Class Date Time
1 BCA I Sem 30-07-2024 12.30 pm
2 B. Sc I Sem 31-07-2024 12.30 pm

VENUE: BCA AUDITORIUM

Counselling and Document verification

The selected Candidates are required to pay the prescribed fee through
UUCMS portal and submit the fee receipts along with the following
documents.

(1) Application form (2) Aadhar Card (3) Caste Certificate (4) Income
Certificate (5) 371(]) Certificate (those who are selected under these
Categories) (5) 1 Stamp size photo and (6) 2 Self-addressed cover (affixing
5Rs stamp) failing which they will forfeit their right to Admission.

Note: CBSE/Out of State and other equivalent PU Board candidates
have to submit “Eligibility Certificate” at the time of admission
obtained from the Karnatak University, Dharwad.


mailto:principal.kscd@gmail.com
http://www.kcd.org.in/

BCA | Semester Under Normal Fees Structure: Available Seats-05

Special Quota Available Seats

S.No Particulars Category No. of Seats
1 PH 2
2 HK/KK II-A 1
3 EX.S 0
4 NCC/SPORTS 1
5 KUE-NT 1
TOTAL 05
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NORMAL SEATS for SC, ST, C-1, II-A, II-B, III-A, III-B and GM Candidates
Sl. No Particular Fees
1 (A) KUD General Fund Rs. 4,726.00
2 (B) College PD Account Rs. 21,119.00
Total Rs. 25,845.00

Under Enhanced Fees Structure: Mandatory Quota Available Seats (100)

S.No Category Available seats

1 GM 44

2 SC 16

3 ST 7

4 C-1 4

5 II-A 14

6 II-B 4

7 I11-A 5

8 [1I-B 6

TOTAL 100
Under Enhanced Fees Structure: Special Quota Available Seats (18
.No Particulars Category No. of S
1 PH 4
2 HK/KK GM-(5) SC-(2) ST-(1) C-1-(1) [1-A(1) 11
3 EX.S 2
4 NCC/SPORTS 2
5 KUE-T 1
TOTAL 20
6 PART-A 100
7 PART-B 20
Total 120

Enhanced Fees Structure for General Merit, II-A, II-B, I11-A and I1I-B Candidates

1 (A) KUD General Fund Rs. 4,726.00
2 (B) College PD Account Rs. 21,119.00
3 (Q) Enhanced Fees Rs. 14,315.00
Total Rs. 40,160.00
*Enhanced Fees Structure for SC, ST and C-I Candidates
1 (A) KUD General Fund Rs. 4,726.00
2 (B) College PD Account Rs. 21,119.00
3 (Q) Enhanced Fees Rs. 7,160.00
Total Rs. 33,005.00

*For SC/ST/C-1 students if Income is below Rs. 2, 50,000/- have to produce Caste and
Income Certificate.




B. Sc | SEMESTER ADMISSIONS-2024-25

Final round Document Verification & Counselling.
(Both Normal & Enhanced Fee Structure)

Date: 31.07.2024

Time: 12.00 Noon
Venue: BCA Seminar Hall

As per Merit cum Roster, total seats available for B.Sc I Sem admissions
under Enhanced Fees are as follows:

Mandatory Quota
Part - A
SI.No Category Percentage | Seats Available

1 GM 44 55
2 SC 17 21

3 ST 7 9

4 C-1 4 5
5 1-A 15 21

6 11-B 4 5

7 HH1-A 4 5

8 111-B 5 6
Total 100 127

Special Quota
Part- B

9 Physically Handicapped 2 2
10 | Kalyan Karnataka 8 13

11 | Sports/NSS/NCC/Out of State 1 2

12 | Ex-Servicemen 1 2

13 | KUD Employees Quota (T) 1 1
Total Seats 20
Part - A 127

Part- B 20
Grand Total 147

Dr. R. Y. Budihal
Academic Dean
Copy to;

1. College Website




